

101726960

9	
20,4	
83.	
nent of the	
4	

Form PTO-1595	U.S. Department of Contract	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Docket No.: 60173-301101 PATENTS ONLY		
	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereos	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Takashi Kimura	2. Indine and address of receiving party(ies).	
Takasiii Kiiiluta	Name: Ryobi., Ltd.	
Additional name of conveying party attached? Deves No		
	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	
J. Halan oz bolivej wilder	Street Address: 762, Mesaki-cho, Fuchu-shi,	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
	Hiroshima-ken	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	JAPAN	
☐ Other:		
Execution Date: April 20, 2001	Additional manuals) and adduser(se) attached 2. FT Van. FT No.	
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers.		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: April 20, 2001	
if this document is being fred together with a new approaches,	The state of the special state of the state	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10007/5/		
A. Patent Application (40.18) O9/8-58358 Additional numbers att		
Additional numbers att	tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and	
document should be mailed:	patents involved:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Name: Paul L. Hickman	7. Idia ice (5) Oliverity	
	☑ Enclosed	
Internal Address:		
A LOOP ACTI Dood	Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be	
Street Address: 1400 Page Mill Road	charged to deposit account	
City: Palo Alto State: California ZIP: 94304-1204		
City: Palo Alto State: California ZIF: 94504-1204		
	8. Deposit Account number:	
	02-3964 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	(Attach dupticate copy of this page is page is	
The state of the s	T TUIS SPACE	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	afsha	
9. Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.		
May 11, 2001		
Paul L. Hickman, Reg. No. 28,516 Signature Signature Signature Signature		
Paul L. Hickman, Reg. No. 28310 Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3		
Total infiliper of bages and		
AGGESTER		
- waranga Musi 328 J 000 10056 09858358		

SV: 207925 v01 05/11/2001

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

SHEET-FED PRINTING PRESS		
Attorney Docket No.: 60173 - 301101 for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent.		
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:		
1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to RYOBI LTD., a Japanese corporation having a place of business at Hiroshima-ken, Japan,		
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.		
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.		
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.		
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.		
5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.		
Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).		
1) Signature: /akashi KIMURA Typed Name: Takashi KIMURA Date: April 20, 2001		
2) Signature: Date: Typed Name:		
3) Signature: Date: Typed Name:		

PATENT REEL: 011816 FRAME: 0048

4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Date:		
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Date:		
This assignment should preferably be signed before a Notary Public if within the United States of America. If outside the United States of America, then it should be signed before two witnesses who also sign below:				
1)	Signature: <u>Noriya Iwata</u>	Date: April 20, 2001		
2)	Signature: B. Harly Vh	Date: April 20, 2001		

AttorRECORDED: 05/15/2001